
	
  
	
  

 
 

 
 

 

6th INTERNATIONAL 
ACCER WORKSHOP 

__________ 

CROSS-CULTURAL EXPERIMENTS  
IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES, ECONOMICS  

AND MANAGEMENT 

The Workshop is jointly organized by ACCER, IN-EAST (Institute of East Asian Studies)  
and the DFG Research Training Group Risk and East Asia as well as by the  
IN-EAST School of Advanced Studies at the University of Duisburg-Essen 

 
 

Organizers: 
Timo Heinrich, University of Duisburg-Essen 
Heike Hennig-Schmidt, University of Bonn 
Markus Taube, University of Duisburg-Essen 

Gari Walkowitz, University of Cologne 
Lilia Zhurakhovska, University of Duisburg-Essen 

 
Sponsored by: 

Federal Ministry of Education and Research BMBF 
 
 

Mon/Tue, March 6–7, 2017 
IN-EAST School of Advanced Studies 

SG Building, Room 183,  
Geibelstr. 41, 47057 Duisburg 
University of Duisburg-Essen 

 



	
  
	
  

PROGRAM 
Monday, March 6, 2017 

_______________ 

Contributed papers: 40 min. presentation,  
10 min. discussion by discussant, 10 min. general discussion 

 until 14:00 Arrival of Participants and Registration 

 14:00–14:15 Welcome, Organizational Issues and Introduction of Participants 

 14:15–15:45 Invited Talk and Discussion, Chair: Heike Hennig-Schmidt 

  Robert Hoffmann, Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT) 
Experimenting with Religion 

  Contributed Papers I, Chair: Timo Heinrich 

 15:45–16:45 Emmanuel Ayifah, University of the Witwatersrand 

Effect of Religion on Risk Behavior of Women: Experimental  
Evidence from Ghana 
Discussant: Guanzhong Yang, University of Duisburg-Essen 

 16:45–17:00 Break and Coffee   

 17:00–18:00 Alexander Haering, University of Duisburg-Essen 
Exploring the Consistency of Higher-order Risk Preferences 
Discussant: Isabel Marcin, University of Heidelberg 

  from 19:15  Networking and Dinner    
Thai Restaurant Samui, 47051 Duisburg, Kuhlenwall 54  
(http://samui-duisburg.de/) 
The meals will be covered by the organizers 



	
  
	
  

	
  

PROGRAM 
Tuesday, March 7, 2017 

_______________ 

 9:00–10:30 Invited Talk and Discussion, Chair: Markus Taube 

  Bernhard Kittel, University of Vienna 
Offers beyond the Negotiating Dyad 

 10:30–10:45 Break and Coffee 

  Contributed Papers II, Chair: Gari Walkowitz 

 10:45–11:45 Heike Hennig-Schmidt, University of Bonn 

Can Sanctions Bolster Climate Change Agreements? An Experi-
mental Analysis 
Discussant: Katharina Werner, University of Passau  

 11:45–12:45 Yunfeng Lu, Nanyang Technological University Singapore 

Rice Cultivation, Cooperation and the Dopamine D4 Receptor Gene 
Discussant: Arne Weiß, University of Oldenburg 

 12:45–14:15 Lunch at the Conference Venue, Coffee   

  Contributed Papers III, Chair: Lilia Zhurakhovska 

 14:15–15:15 Andrew Isaak, Mannheim University  
Reaching Agreement on Trusting Behavior – Evidence on Cultural 
Differences from a Public Goods Game with Representatives in  
Japan and Germany 
Discussant: Timo Heinrich, University of Duisburg-Essen 

 15:15–16:15 Gianluca Grimalda, Kiel Institute for the World Economy 

Preferences for Redistribution in the US, Italy, Norway:  
An Experimental Study 
Discussant: Felix Sebastian Bethke, University of Duisburg-Essen 

 16:15–17:15 Abu Siddique, University of Southampton    
Competitive Preference and Group Composition: The Role of  
Ethnicity 
Discussant: Pedro Robalo, MPI for Research on Collective Goods, Bonn 

 17:15–17:30 Roundup, Conclusions, Outlook 

 



	
  
	
  

	
  

PARTICIPANTS 
___________ 

 

Participant Institute / University E-mail 

Emmanuel Ayifah University of the Witwatersrand, South Africa eayifah@gmail.com 

Felix Sebastian Bethke University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany felix-sebastian.bethke@uni-due.de 

Franziska Brendel University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany franziska.brendel@ibes.uni-due.de 

Helmut Demes University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany  helmut.demes@uni-due.de 

Angela Dorrough University of Hagen, Germany, Germany  angela.dorrough@fernuni-hagen.de 

Gianluca Grimalda Kiel Institute for the World Economy, Germany gianluca.grimalda@ifw-kiel.de 

Alexander Haering  University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany alexander.haering@uni-due.de 

Timo Heinrich  University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany timo.heinrich@uni-due.de 

Heike Hennig-Schmidt  University of Bonn, Germany hschmidt@uni-bonn.de 

Robert Hoffmann Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT), 
Australia 

robert.hoffmann@rmit.edu.au 

Andrew Isaak University of Heidelberg, Germany isaak@ifm.uni-mannheim.de 

Bernhard Kittel University of Vienna, Austria bernhard.kittel@univie.ac.at 

Yunfeng Lu Nanyang Technological University, Singapore luyunfeng@ntu.edu.sg 

Yang Liu University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany yang.liu@uni-due.de 

Jiajia Ma University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany jiajia.ma@stud.uni-due.de 

Isabel Marcin University of Heidelberg, Germany isabel.marcin@awi.uni-heidelberg.de 

Peter Martinsson University of Gothenburg, Sweden peter.martinsson@economics.gu.se 

Werner Pascha University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany werner.pascha@uni-due.de 

Lorene Pioch Karlsruhe Institute of Technology, Germany lorene.pioch@kit.edu 

Andreas Pondorfer University of Bonn, Germany andreas.pondorfer@uni-bonn.de 

Pedro Robalo Max Planck Institute for Research on Collective 
Goods, Bonn, Germany 

robalo@coll.mpg.de 

Abu Siddique  University of Southampton, United Kingdom a.b.siddique@soton.ac.uk 

Markus Taube University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany markus.taube@uni-due.de 

Gari Walkowitz  University of Cologne, Germany walkowitz@wiso.uni-koeln.de 

Arne Weiß University of Oldenburg, Germany arne.weiss@uni-oldenburg.de 

Katharina Werner University of Passau, Germany katharina.werner@uni-passau.de 

Guanzhong Yang University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany  guanzhong.yang@uni-due.de 

Lilia Zhurakhovska University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany lilia.zhurakhovska@uni-due.de 

Yu Zou University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany yu.zou@uni-due.de 


